
 

Nicole Woods
Executive Producer, Showrunner
25+ YEARS IN TV | 1000+ HOURS | 45+ COUNTRIES 

CREDITS 
Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Bachelor In Paradise, Season 8 
Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico 

Bachelor In Paradise, Season 7 
Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico 

Bachelor In Paradise, Season 6 
Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico 

The Bachelor: Listen to Your Heart 
Los Angeles | Las Vegas | Nashville 

The Bachelor, Season 25 - Matt James
Nemacolin, PA 

The Bachelor: The Greatest Seasons - Ever! 

The Bachelorette, Season 16 - Claire Crawley & Tayshia Adams
La Quinta, CA 

The Bachelorette, Season 17 - Katie Thurston
New Mexico 

The Bachelorette, Season 18 - Michelle Young
Palm Springs | Minneapolis | Sayulita, Mexico 

The Bachelor, Season 26 - Clayton Echard 
Los Angeles | Houston | Toronto | Croatia | Austria | Iceland 

The Bachelor, Season 24 - Peter Weber 
Los Angeles | Cleveland | Costa Rica | Chile | Peru | Australia 

The Bachelorette, Season 19 - Rachel Recchia & Gabby Windy
Virgin Voyages Cruise → Paris, Belgium, Amsterdam | Mexico 

The Bachelorette, Season 20 - Charity Lawson 
Los Angeles | San Diego | Washington | New Orleans | Fiji 

The Bachelor, Season 27 - Zach Shallcross 
Los Angeles | Bahamas | London | Estonia | Budapest | Thailand 

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2021 

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

nicole@nicolewoods.com
nicolewoods.com

(323) 217-2278

Executive Producer The Bachelorette, Season 15 - Hannah Brown
Los Angeles | Newport, RI | Scotland | Latvia | Netherlands | Greece 

2019
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BUBBLE

BUBBLE

BUBBLE

BUBBLE

BUBBLE



 

CREDITS (continued)

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

The Bachelor: Winter Games 
Vermont 

Bachelor In Paradise, Season 4 
Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico 

Bachelor In Paradise, Season 3 
Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico 

Bachelor In Paradise, Season 2 
Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico 

The Bachelorette, Season 12 - Jojo Fletcher 
Los Angeles | Nemacolin | Uruguay | Argentina | Thailand 

The Bachelor, Season 22 - Arie Luyendyk 
Los Angeles | Lake Tahoe | Fort Lauderdale | France | Italy | Peru 

The Bachelor, Season 20 - Ben Higgins 
Los Angeles | Las Vegas | Mexico | Bahamas | Warsaw, IN | Jamaica 

The Bachelor at 20 - A Celebration of Love / Jade & Tanner Wedding 

The Bachelor, Season 21 - Nick Viall 
Los Angeles | Milwaukee | New Orleans | St. Thomas | Bahamas | Finland 

The Bachelorette, Season 13 - Rachel Lindsay 
Los Angeles | Hilton Head | Norway | Denmark | Switzerland | Dallas | Spain 

2018 

2018 

2017 

2017 

2017 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2015 

2015 

Co-Executive Producer The Bachelor 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 | The Bachelorette, Season 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 |
Bachelor in Paradise 1 | The Bachelor: Sean and Catherine’s
Wedding, LIVE! | The Bachelorette Ashley & JP’s Wedding

2011  - 2015

Supervising Producer The Bachelor, Season 13, 14, 15 | The Bachelorette, Season 5, 6 2009 - 2011 

Various Other Roles The Bachelor, Seasons 1 - 12 | The Bachelorette, Seasons 1 - 4 | High
School Reunion | Design Star | Run’s House | Temptation Island 2 |
Manhunt 
Coordinating Producer | Line Producer | Production Management 

1998 - 2008 

Executive Producer The Bachelor, Season 23 - Colton Underwood 
Los Angeles | Singapore | Thailand | Vietnam | Denver | Portugal 

2019 

Executive Producer 

Executive Producer 

Bachelor In Paradise, Season 5 
Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico 

The Bachelorette, Season 14 - Becca Kufrin 
Los Angeles | Park City | Vegas | Richmond | Bahamas | Thailand | Maldives 

2018 

2018 
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ADDITIONAL CREDITS


