Nicole Woods Executive Producer, Showrunner

25+ YEARS IN TV | 1000+ HOURS | 45+ COUNTRIES

CREDITS

Executive Producer	The Bachelorette, Season 20 - Charity Lawson Los Angeles San Diego Washington New Orleans Fiji	2023
Executive Producer	The Bachelor, Season 27 - Zach Shallcross Los Angeles Bahamas London Estonia Budapest Thailand	2023
Executive Producer	Bachelor In Paradise, Season 8 Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico	2022
Executive Producer	The Bachelorette, Season 19 - Rachel Recchia & Gabby Windy Virgin Voyages Cruise → Paris, Belgium, Amsterdam Mexico	2022
Executive Producer	The Bachelor, Season 26 - Clayton Echard Los Angeles Houston Toronto Croatia Austria Iceland	2022
Executive Producer	The Bachelorette, Season 18 - Michelle Young Palm Springs Minneapolis Sayulita, Mexico	2021 BUBBLE
Executive Producer	Bachelor In Paradise, Season 7 Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico	2021 BUBBLE
Executive Producer	The Bachelorette, Season 17 - Katie Thurston New Mexico	2021 BUBBLE
Executive Producer	The Bachelor, Season 25 - Matt James Nemacolin, PA	2021 BUBBLE
Executive Producer	The Bachelorette, Season 16 - Claire Crawley & Tayshia Adams La Quinta, CA	2020 BUBBLE
Executive Producer	The Bachelor: The Greatest Seasons - Ever!	2020
Executive Producer	The Bachelor: Listen to Your Heart Los Angeles Las Vegas Nashville	2020
Executive Producer	The Bachelor, Season 24 - Peter Weber Los Angeles Cleveland Costa Rica Chile Peru Australia	2020
Executive Producer	Bachelor In Paradise, Season 6 Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico	2019
Executive Producer	The Bachelorette, Season 15 - Hannah Brown Los Angeles Newport, RI Scotland Latvia Netherlands Greece	2019

CREDITS (continued)

Executive Producer	The Bachelor, Season 23 - Colton Underwood Los Angeles Singapore Thailand Vietnam Denver Portugal	2019	
Executive Producer	Bachelor In Paradise, Season 5 Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico	2018	
Executive Producer	The Bachelorette, Season 14 - Becca Kufrin Los Angeles Park City Vegas Richmond Bahamas Thailand Maldive	2018 s	
Executive Producer	The Bachelor: Winter Games Vermont	2018	
Executive Producer	The Bachelor, Season 22 - Arie Luyendyk Los Angeles Lake Tahoe Fort Lauderdale France Italy Peru	2018	
Executive Producer	Bachelor In Paradise, Season 4 Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico	2017	
Executive Producer	The Bachelorette, Season 13 - Rachel Lindsay Los Angeles Hilton Head Norway Denmark Switzerland Dallas Spain	2017	
Executive Producer	The Bachelor, Season 21 - Nick Viall Los Angeles Milwaukee New Orleans St. Thomas Bahamas Finland	2017	
Executive Producer	Bachelor In Paradise, Season 3 Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico	2016	
Executive Producer	The Bachelorette, Season 12 - Jojo Fletcher Los Angeles Nemacolin Uruguay Argentina Thailand	2016	
Executive Producer	The Bachelor, Season 20 - Ben Higgins Los Angeles Las Vegas Mexico Bahamas Warsaw, IN Jamaica	2016	
Executive Producer	The Bachelor at 20 - A Celebration of Love / Jade & Tanner Wedding	2015	
Executive Producer	Bachelor In Paradise, Season 2 Sayulita & Puerto Vallarta, Mexico	2015	
ADDITIONAL CREDITS			
Co-Executive Producer	The Bachelor 16, 17, 18, 19, 20 The Bachelorette, Season 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 Bachelor in Paradise 1 The Bachelor: Sean and Catherine's Wedding, LIVE! The Bachelorette Ashley & JP's Wedding	2011 - 2015	
Supervising Producer	The Bachelor, Season 13, 14, 15 The Bachelorette, Season 5, 6	2009 - 2011	
Various Other Roles	The Bachelor, Seasons 1 - 12 The Bachelorette, Seasons 1 - 4 High School Reunion Design Star Run's House Temptation Island 2 Manhunt Coordinating Producer Line Producer Production Management	1998 - 2008	